BOARD of POLICE COMMISSIONERS

of the

City of Portsmouth, N.H.

Chairman Joseph J. Onosko... Commissioner Stefany Shaheen... Commissioner Tom Hart

"Providing Citizen Oversight of Your Police Department"

NOTICE: The Police Commission has a dedicated phone number at the police department. You can call the Commissioners at 603-610-7471 and leave a message regarding your concerns, along with your name and a telephone number. The Commissioners will be advised of your message and someone will return your call in a timely fashion. You can also email the Commissioners directly through the Police Department webpage, by clicking on "Police Commission", and then clicking on any of the Commissioners' names.

PUBLIC NOTICE OF POLICE COMMISSION MEETING

DATE:March 6th, 2020 (Tuesday)LOCATION &TIME:8:00 a.m., Wm. Mortimer Conference Room, Police Dept.

I. CALL TO ORDER

II. <u>NEW BUSINESS:</u>

A. <u>POLICE COMMISSION</u>:

1. Grant Award: Accept the Grant Award in the amount of \$37,500 from the NH Department of Safety for Night Vision Equipment, and forward to the City Council for their Action.



Police Commission Agenda Special Commission Meeting March 6th, 2020 Page 2 of 2

III. MOTION TO ADJOURN:

At the conclusion of the Commission's acceptance of the Grant Award, a motion will be made to adjourn the March 6th, 2020 special Police Commission meeting.

NOTICE to members of the public who are hearing impaired: If you wish to attend a meeting and need assistance, please contact City Human Resources at 431-2000 ext. 7270 prior to the scheduled meeting. Thank You.

Kathe Levsque

(Posted on March 4th, 2020) Tom Hart, Clerk of the Commission